

Queensland Government Gazette LOCAL GOVERNMENT PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 379]

FRIDAY 7 DECEMBER 2018

[No. 84

Local Government Act 2009

REDLAND CITY COUNCIL (MAKING OF SUBORDINATE LOCAL LAW) NOTICE (NO. 4) 2018

Title

This notice may be cited as Redland City Council (Making 1. of Subordinate Local Law) Notice (No. 4) 2018.

Commencement

The subordinate local law and subordinate local law 2. amendments commence on the date this notice is published in the gazette.

Making of subordinate local law

Redland City Council has, by resolution dated 3. 21 November 2018, made Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 3 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas and Roads) 2015) 2018.

Subordinate local laws being amended

Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 3 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas and Roads) 2015) 2018 amends Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas and Roads) 2015.

> Andrew Chesterman **Chief Executive Officer**

Local Government Act 2009

REDLAND CITY COUNCIL

(MAKING OF SUBORDINATE LOCAL LAW) NOTICE (NO. 12) 2018

- Title
- This notice may be cited as Redland City Council (Making 1. of Subordinate Local Law) Notice (No. 12) 2018.

Commencement

The subordinate local law and subordinate local law 2. amendments commence on the date this notice is published in the gazette.

Making of subordinate local law

Redland City Council has, by resolution dated 3. 21 November 2018, made Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 10 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.8 (Operation of Accommodation Parks) 2015) 2018.

Subordinate local laws being amended

Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 10 (Subordinate 4. Local Law No. 1.8 (Operation of Accommodation Parks) 2015) 2018 amends Subordinate Local Law No. 1.8 (Operation of Accommodation Parks) 2015.

> Andrew Chesterman **Chief Executive Officer**

REDLAND CITY COUNCIL

(MAKING OF SUBORDINATE LOCAL LAW) NOTICE (NO. 13) 2018

Title

1. This notice may be cited as *Redland City Council (Making of Subordinate Local Law) Notice (No. 13) 2018*.

Commencement

2. The subordinate local law and subordinate local law amendments commence on the date this notice is published in the gazette.

Making of subordinate local law

3. Redland City Council has, by resolution dated 21 November 2018, made *Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 11 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.10 (Operation of Public Swimming Pools) 2015) 2018*.

Subordinate local laws being amended

4. Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 11 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.10 (Operation of Public Swimming Pools) 2015) 2018 amends Subordinate Local Law No. 1.10 (Operation of Public Swimming Pools) 2015.

> Andrew Chesterman Chief Executive Officer

Local Government Act 2009

REDLAND CITY COUNCIL

(MAKING OF SUBORDINATE LOCAL LAW) NOTICE (NO. 14) 2018

Title

1. This notice may be cited as *Redland City Council (Making of Subordinate Local Law) Notice (No. 14) 2018*.

Commencement

2. The subordinate local law and subordinate local law amendments commence on the date this notice is published in the gazette.

Making of subordinate local law

3. Redland City Council has, by resolution dated 21 November 2018, made *Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 12 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.12 (Operation of Temporary Entertainment Events) 2015) 2018.*

Subordinate local laws being amended

4. Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 12 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.12 (Operation of Temporary Entertainment Events) 2015) 2018 amends Subordinate Local Law No. 1.12 (Operation of Temporary Entertainment Events) 2015.

> Andrew Chesterman Chief Executive Officer

Planning Act 2016

PUBLIC NOTICE SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL COUNCIL SUNSHINE COAST PLANNING SCHEME 2014 (QUALIFIED STATE INTEREST AMENDMENT) NO. 17 – ROOFTOP USES

Notice is given that, on 27 November 2018, Sunshine Coast Regional Council adopted the *Sunshine Coast Planning Scheme* 2014 (Qualified State Interest Amendment) No. 17 – Rooftop Uses.

The purpose of the planning scheme amendment is to incentivise the provision of certain publicly accessible rooftop uses in the key tourism locations of Maroochydore, Mooloolaba/Alexandra Headland and Coolum. The general effect of the planning scheme amendment is for an allowance of additional building height for these uses, where the built form is appropriately designed to minimise the impression of building height.

The amendment will commence on and from **10 December 2018**.

From this date, a copy of the amendment will be available for inspection or purchase at Council's Development Information Counter located at 10 First Avenue, Maroochydore, or can be viewed and downloaded from Council's website www.sunshinecoast.qld.gov.au/planningscheme

For further enquiries in relation to the amendment, please contact Council on (07) 5475 7526 or alternatively mail to:

Sunshine Coast Regional Council Locked Bag 72 Sunshine Coast Mail Centre QLD 4560

or email: mail@sunshinecoast.qld.gov.au

Michael Whittaker Chief Executive Officer Sunshine Coast Regional Council

© The State of Queensland 2018 Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to: Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001.